



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8299/2024**

SHRI TARA CHAND

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms.
Rachana Dalal and Ms. Sweta
Kadyan, Advocates

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI, THROUGH
DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Saraswat for Mr. Jawahar
Raja, ASC for R-1 & 2.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, Mr. Ashutosh
Kaushik and Mr. Dishant Bhati,
Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **30.05.2024**

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to Farewell Reference by the Full Court in the honour of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.Kameswar Rao, this matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 09.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 30, 2024

Aj