



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8299/2024**

SHRI TARA CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal,
Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal, Ms. Sweta
Kadyan and Mr. Karan Mann, Advocates

versus

**GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI, THROUGH DIVISIONAL
COMMISSIONER & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathi, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik and Mr.
Naveen K. Saraswat, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

09.07.2024

%

1. Issue notice.
2. Ms. Manika Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3.
3. Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks from today.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks from today.
5. Notice be issued to Respondents No. 1 and 2, through all permissible modes, returnable on 23.09.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 09, 2024/shivam