



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8299/2024**

SHRI TARA CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Ms. Rachana Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar and Mr. Kunal Narwal, Advocates.

versus

**GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI, THROUGH DIVISIONAL
COMMISSIONER & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Jawahar Raja, ASC (Civil) with
Ms Puhumi Aditya, Advocate for R-1 and 2.
Mr. S.R.Sharma, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE Ms. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

23.09.2024

List on 17.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

DU