



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8299/2024

SHRI TARA CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI, THROUGH

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Advocate for
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-1 &
2.

Mr. S.R. Sharma, Advocate for
DDA.

Mr. Farman Ali and Ms. Usha
Jamnal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 07.05.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 17, 2025

'pv'