



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8299/2024

SHRI TARA CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI, THROUGH
DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Ms.
Purnima Jain & Mr. Vaibhav
Tripathi, Advocates for R-1 & 2.
[M:-9873211671].
Mr. S.R. Sharma, Advocate for R-
3/DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 20.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 7, 2025

"pv"