



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8299/2024**

SHRI TARA CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI, THROUGH DIVISIONAL
COMMISSIONER & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv. for
GNCTD.**

Mr. S R Sharma, Adv. for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

1. The court time is over.
2. Put up on 30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

Ch